

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.12735 OF 2025

Dhingra Brothers and Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.
(MMRCL) through Managing Director
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar with *Mr. Vinod P. Sangvikar, Mr. Shubham Sonawale
and Mr. Siddeshwar Galande for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Ahmad Padela i/b. *M/s. The Law Point for Respondent No.1.*

Mr. Mohit P. Jadhav, *Addl. GP with Smt. Nazia Sheikh, AGP for Respondent
No.2-State.*

CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 13 JUNE 2025.

PC:

The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent undertakes to file affidavit during the course of the day. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner may go through the same and may file rejoinder affidavit within a further period of two weeks from today.

MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB
Digitally
signed by
MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB
Date:
2025.06.13
20:28:55
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]