

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12735 OF 2025

Dhingra Brothers & Anr.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.
(MMRCL), through Managing Director
& Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Vinod P. Sangvikar with Mr. Yogesh Morbale for petitioners.
Mr. Roopadaksha Basu with Mr. Ahmed Padel i/by The Law
Point for respondent no.1.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. Govt. Pleader for respondent no.2-
State.

Mr. D. A. Athavale for respondent no.3.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: 6th AUGUST, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for
adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is
unwell.

2. List after three weeks.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.08.06
17:21:47 +0530