

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 12735 OF 2025

Dhingra Brothers, Through Its Authorised Person. PETITIONER
Mr. Sachin Gaikwad

V/S

Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Ltd (mmrcl),....RESPONDENT
Through Managing Director

Mr. Yuvaraj Narwankar a/w Mr. Vinod P. Sangvikar for
Petitioners.

Mr. Roopadaksha Basu with Mr. Ahmed Padel i/by The Law
Point for Respondent no.1.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. Govt. Pleader for respondent
no.2-State.

Mr. D. A. Athavale for Respondent no.3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 25th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)